Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 43
D Subminiature Combo D
Combination D Subminiature connectors
offer the advantages of an industry
standard shield I/O interconnect, with the
flexibility of a customized special, designed for any
application.

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMP5H1PJK87 DEMC5H1PJK87 DEMD5H1PJK87 DEMG5H1PJK87
DA 7W2 DAMP7H2PJK87 DAMC7H2PJK87 DAMD7H2PJK87 DAMG7H2PJK87
DA 11W1 DAMP11H1PJK87 DAMC11H1PJK87 DAMD11H1PJK87 DAMG11H1PJK87
DA 3W3 DAMP3H3PJK87 DAMC3H3PJK87 DAMD3H3PJK87 DAMG3H3PJK87
DA 3WK3� DAMP3HK3PJK87TM DAMC3HK3PJK87TM DAMD3HK3PJK87TM DAMG3HK3PJK87TM
DB 5W5 DBMP5H5PJK87 DBMC5H5PJK87 DBMD5H5PJK87 DBMG5H5PJK87
DB 9W4 DBMP9H4PJK87 DBMC9H4PJK87 DBMD9H4PJK87 DBMG9H4PJK87
DB 13W3 DBMP13H3PJK87 DBMC13H3PJK87 DBMD13H3PJK87 DBMG13H3PJK87
DB 17W2 DBMP17H2PJK87 DBMC17H2PJK87 DBMD17H2PJK87 DBMG17H2PJK87
DB 21W1 DBMP21H1PJK87 DBMC21H1PJK87 DBMD21H1PJK87 DBMG21H1PJK87
DC 8W8 DCMP8H8PJK87 DCMC8H8PJK87 DCMD8H8PJK87 DCMG8H8PJK87
DC 13W6 DCMP13H6PJK87 DCMC13H6PJK87 DCMD13H6PJK87 DCMG13H6PJK87
DC 17W5 DCMP17H5PJK87 DCMC17H5PJK87 DCMD17H5PJK87 DCMG17H5PJK87
DC 21WA4 DCMP21HA4PJK87 DCMC21HA4PJK87 DCMD21HA4PJK87 DCMG21HA4PJK87
DC 25W3 DCMP25H3PJK87 DCMC25H3PJK87 DCMD25H3PJK87 DCMG25H3PJK87
DC 27W2 DCMP27H2PJK87 DCMC27H2PJK87 DCMD27H2PJK87 DCMG27H2PJK87
Note: For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEMP5H1PJK127
For DD shell sizes, see page 62.
� Keyed.
Screw lock, boardlock, and signal contacts

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMP5P1PVK87 DEMC5P1PVK87 DEMD5P1PVK87 DEMG5P1PVK87
DA 7W2 DAMP7P2PVK87 DAMC7P2PVK87 DAMD7P2PVK87 DAMG7P2PVK87
DA 11W1 DAMP11P1PVK87 DAMC11P1PVK87 DAMD11P1PVK87 DAMG11P1PVK87
DA 3W3 DAMP3P3PVK87 DAMC3P3PVK87 DAMD3P3PVK87 DAMG3P3PVK87
DA 3WK3� DAMP3PK3PVK87TM DAMC3PK3PVK87TM DAMD3PK3PVK87TM DAMG3PK3PVK87TM
DB 5W5 DBMP5P5PVK87 DBMC5P5PVK87 DBMD5P5PVK87 DBMG5P5PVK87
DB 9W4 DBMP9P4PVK87 DBMC9P4PVK87 DBMD9P4PVK87 DBMG9P4PVK87
DB 13W3 DBMP13P3PVK87 DBMC13P3PVK87 DBMD13P3PVK87 DBMG13P3PVK87
DB 17W2 DBMP17P2PVK87 DBMC17P2PVK87 DBMD17P2PVK87 DBMG17P2PVK87
DB 21W1 DBMP21P1PVK87 DBMC21P1PVK87 DBMD21P1PVK87 DBMG21P1PVK87
DC 8W8 DCMP8P8PVK87 DCMC8P8PVK87 DCMD8P8PVK87 DCMG8P8PVK87
DC 13W6 DCMP13P6PVK87 DCMC13P6PVK87 DCMD13P6PVK87 DCMG13P6PVK87
DC 17W5 DCMP17P5PVK87 DCMC17P5PVK87 DCMD17P5PVK87 DCMG17P5PVK87
DC 21WA4 DCMP21PA4PVK87 DCMC21PA4PVK87 DCMD21PA4PVK87 DCMG21PA4PVK87
DC 25W3 DCMP25P3PVK87 DCMC25P3PVK87 DCMD25P3PVK87 DCMG25P3PVK87
DC 27W2 DCMP27P2PVK87 DCMC27P2PVK87 DCMD27P2PVK87 DCMG27P2PVK87
For M3 threads replace MP with MS, MC with ML, MD with MO, MG with MJ.
Notes: For tin plated PC tails add A226 (signal contacts only). Example DEMP5P1PVK87A226
For performance class 2 substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEMP5P1PVK127
� Keyed.

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMP5P1SVA197 DEMC5P1SVA197 DEMD5P1SVA197 DEMG5P1SVA197
DA 7W2 DAMP7P2SVA197 DAMC7P2SVA197 DAMD7P2SVA197 DAMG7P2SVA197
DA 11W1 DAMP11P1SVA197 DAMC11P1SVA197 DAMD11P1SVA197 DAMG11P1SVA197
DA 3W3 DAMP3P3SVA197 DAMC3P3SVA197 DAMD3P3SVA197 DAMG3P3SVA197
DA 3WK3� DAMP3PK3SVA197TM DAMC3PK3SVA197TM DAMD3PK3SVA197TM DAMG3PK3SVA197TM
DB 5W5 DBMP5P5SVA197 DBMC5P5SVA197 DBMD5P5SVA197 DBMG5P5SVA197
DB 9W4 DBMP9P4SVA197 DBMC9P4SVA197 DBMD9P4SVA197 DBMG9P4SVA197
DB 13W3 DBMP13P3SVA197 DBMC13P3SVA197 DBMD13P3SVA197 DBMG13P3SVA197
DB 17W2 DBMP17P2SVA197 DBMC17P2SVA197 DBMD17P2SVA197 DBMG17P2SVA197
DB 21W1 DBMP21P1SVA197 DBMC21P1SVA197 DBMD21P1SVA197 DBMG21P1SVA197
DC 8W8 DCMP8P8SVA197 DCMC8P8SVA197 DCMD8P8SVA197 DCMG8P8SVA197
DC 13W6 DCMP13P6SVA197 DCMC13P6SVA197 DCMD13P6SVA197 DCMG13P6SVA197
DC 17W5 DCMP17P5SVA197 DCMC17P5SVA197 DCMD17P5SVA197 DCMG17P5SVA197
DC 21WA4 DCMP21PA4SVA197 DCMC21PA4SVA197 DCMD21PA4SVA197 DCMG21PA4SVA197
DC 25W3 DCMP25P3SVA197 DCMC25P3SVA197 DCMD25P3SVA197 DCMG25P3SVA197
DC 27W2 DCMP27P2SVA197 DCMC27P2SVA197 DCMD27P2SVA197 DCMG27P2SVA197
For M3 threads replace MP with MS, MC with ML, MD with MO, MG with MJ.
Notes: For performance class 2 substitute K126 for A197. Example: DEMP5P1SVK126
� Keyed.
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMMP5H1PJ DEMMC5H1PJ DEMMD5H1PJ DEMMG5H1PJ
DA 7W2 DAMMP7H2PJ DAMMC7H2PJ DAMMD7H2PJ DAMMG7H2PJ
DA 11W1 DAMMP11H1PJ DAMMC11H1PJ DAMMD11H1PJ DAMMG11H1PJ
DA 3W3 DAMMP3H3PJ DAMMC3H3PJ DAMMD3H3PJ DAMMG3H3PJ
DA 3WK3� DAMMP3HK3PJTM DAMMC3HK3PJTM DAMMD3HK3PJTM DAMMG3HK3PJTM
DB 5W5 DBMMP5H5PJ DBMMC5H5PJ DBMMD5H5PJ DBMMG5H5PJ
DB 9W4 DBMMP9H4PJ DBMMC9H4PJ DBMMD9H4PJ DBMMG9H4PJ
DB 13W3 DBMMP13H3PJ DBMMC13H3PJ DBMMD13H3PJ DBMMG13H3PJ
DB 17W2 DBMMP17H2PJ DBMMC17H2PJ DBMMD17H2PJ DBMMG17H2PJ
DB 21W1 DBMMP21H1PJ DBMMC21H1PJ DBMMD21H1PJ DBMMG21H1PJ
DC 8W8 DCMMP8H8PJ DCMMC8H8PJ DCMMD8H8PJ DCMMG8H8PJ
DC 13W6 DCMMP13H6PJ DCMMC13H6PJ DCMMD13H6PJ DCMMG13H6PJ
DC 17W5 DCMMP17H5PJ DCMMC17H5PJ DCMMD17H5PJ DCMMG17H5PJ
DC 21WA4 DCMMP21HA4PJ DCMMC21HA4PJ DCMMD21HA4PJ DCMMG21HA4PJ
DC 25W3 DCMMP25H3PJ DCMMC25H3PJ DCMMD25H3PJ DCMMG25H3PJ
DC 27W2 DCMMP27H2PJ DCMMC27H2PJ DCMMD27H2PJ DCMMG27H2PJ
Notes: For DD shell size, see page 156.
� Keyed
Plug
Reader’s Resource